A. 32049 EB

Decision Ne. 45301

In the Matter orihe Application of

Farmers Public Warehouse and . Application
21 and Dry Warehouse, Inc. | | Ne. 32049
to issue secured promissory note.

Farmers Public warehousé"and Hi and Dry Warehouse, Inc.
has filed this application for authority to execute a deed of‘trust
and to issve a mote in the principal amount of $ll0,000 for the-
pﬁrpose of paying indebtedness and of fincneing the cost of addi-
tional ‘facilities. |

‘Applicant is a California corporation organized on June

30, 1949. Under authority granted by Decision No. 43839, dzted

rebruary 20, 1956; it issued 1ts capitel stock in the amount of

©58,800 and a note in favor of The Anglo California National_Bénk |
of San Francisco in the principal amount of %75,000-:or the _
purpose of financing the acquisition and improvement of certain |
properties, including a public utility warchouse and rice dryex
and bulk storage faeilities located av Merysville and at Sutter,
anc thereafter undertook the operation of such facilities. It
Teports, Tor 1ts operations prior to May 31, 1950, operating
revenues of $30,581 and net income of $4,177 and for the period
froﬁ June 1 to December 31, 1950, operating revenwes of $120,930
and net income of 826,651. Its assess and 1iabilitles 25 of
Decemder 31, 1950, are shown in Exhibit D attached to the
application, 2s follows: '




r

CA. 22049 EB

Assets

Fixed capitel-
Real estate $ 2,450.00
Buildings and equipment 145,843.83
Automobiles and trucks 1R,475.84

Furniture and fixtures 986.42
K 161,756.15

Less- denreciation reserves 17,999.48
- Net fixed capital ,

Current assets :
Casgh o 12,390.77
Accounts recelivable R6,296.64
Inventories’ 1,550.00
Prepaid expenses ‘ 177.59

: Total current assets \

$143,756.67

Q42500

Total Ascets | $184,272..67

Liabilities

Note to The Anglo California National Bank $ 60,000.00
Other notes and contracts payable 32,947.25
Current liabilities 1,594.45
Capital stack 58,800.00
Surplus 2829.87

Total Liabilitles o $184.171.67

- The note autﬁorized by Dec¢iszion No, 43839‘h&5'been7
~ reauced to $60,000. Applicant now desires %o issue'to Iﬁb Anglo

Californiz Nationel Bank of San Francisco a new note for $110;000
in order té liquidate the present indebtedness and to provide the
sua of $50,000 to finance in part the cost, reported at 351,950,'
of a plant for dbulk storazge of beans at its present éité at
Sutter. It reports that there ic a growing demané in the area
served by 1t for additional facilities of tnis nature and 1t
belicves that it will be to the interest of the growerﬁvfor it

To construct the same.

The sum to be thus borrowed will be represented by a
note payable over a period of five years with interest at the
rete of 5% per annum. A copy of the form of the note and 2 copy

£ the form of the deed of trust to secure its payment have been




earad . -
PN

A. 22049 EB

filed in the proceeding a2s Exaibit 3.

A review of the application indicates ﬁhaf appiicant‘
will have need of the proceeds %o bcreceived,throuéh the iszue of
the note for the purposes indicated. Accordingly, an order will
be eatered. | | |

The Commission having considered the above entitled
matter and being of the opinion that & public héaring 15 not
necessary; that the application should be granted, a5 herein
'provided; that the money, property or labor to be procurced or
paid for through the issue of the note herein authorize& iz
reasonably reguired by applicint for the purposes specifioed,
and‘that such purposes zre not, in whole or in pért, reaconaﬁly

chargeable to operating expenses or to income; therefore,
IT I8 EERXBY OFDERED as follows:

1. Farmers Public Varchouse and Hi and Dry Warehouse,
Inc., of%er the effective date hereof and on or before Septembér
20, 1951, naey issue 2 promissory note in the principallamount
of $110,000 2nd may execute a deed of trust, in subs;;ptially
the same form a5 the note and deed of trust filed in‘ﬁﬂis-prof
ceeding as Exhivit B, for the parpose of paying 1ndebtedné$s
and of finzncing the cost of the additional facilitieé’refcrred

to in this docision.

2. Applicant shall file with the Commission a report,

or reports, as requircd by General Order No. ZL-A, which“ofder,

insofar as applicable, is mode 2 part of this order.




A. 32049 EB

2. The authérity herein granted will become effective
when applicant has paid the fee prescribed by Section 57 of the
Putlic Utilities Act, waich fee is $50.00.

:é - Deted & ﬁ/gumf At cagre ) Cdl‘ii‘omi&, this
,ZQ*'my of January 1951. : .

/“

J.,,\..: v
.
-
/{41_{’ /C/’Z'&‘/-f‘;/
- . - TreevsrnTL N

Commi s ione. ;;5
EPUWC Umm:.s rc.,.rc;ssm




